FAIR COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
FIND YOUR FUR FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

Superintendent: Brad Stokes

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m.
Last Day to Submit Online Entry Monday, July 22 by 11:59 p.m.
Exhibits Received (may enter on site) *“NEW DAY AND TIME* Tuesday, July 23, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Exhibits Judged Wednesday, July 24
Exhibits Released Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.
Premiums offered per Class Rosettes/Awards
Blue (1%) $5.00 Best of Show $20 & Rosette
Red (2M) $4.00 Best of Youth Division $10 & Rosette
White (3™) $3.00 Merit Award Rosette
Superintendent’s Choice Rosette
People’s Choice Rosette

General rules and regulations apply in this department.
For entry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.

EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.

The exhibitor must have grown all items.
Please clean produce prior to entry.
The department will provide plates for exhibits.

Each entry to consist of three items unless otherwise specified.

©® N @ Uk~ W

If there is no class in the Youth Division for an exhibit, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.

Competitive Exhibitor Guide e July 25-28, 2024
110 County Fair Ave, Caldwell, ID 83605 | www.canyoncountyfair.org | #FindYourFun @CanyonCountyFair



http://www.canyoncountyfair.org/
http://www.canyoncountyfair.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/Competitive-Exhibitor-Guide-General-Information.pdf

FIND YOUR FUN

DIVISION 621

621:
621:
621:
621:
621:
621:
621:
621:

Fruits
Fruits
Fruits
Fruits
Fruits
Fruits
Fruits
Fruits

DIVISION 622

622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:
622:

Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables
Vegetables

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE
FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

CLASS
115:
116:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121.
122:
CLASS
123:
124.
125:
126:
127:
128:
129:
130:
131:
132:
133:
134.
135:
136:
137:
138:
139:
140:
141:
142:
143:
144
145:
146:
147:
148:
149:
150:
151:
152:
153:
154:
155:
156:

Apples - three

Apricots - three

Plums - three

Blackberries - half pint, stems attached

Currants, cluster - half pint, stems attached

Raspberries - half pint, stems attached

Other Berries, not listed above - half pint, stems attached
Other Fruit, not listed above - three

Beans, green - seven

Beans, purple pod - seven

Beans, yellow - seven

Beets - three

Cabbage - one

Carrots - five

Corn - one

Cucumber, pickling - five
Cucumber, slicers - three

Garlic, Hardneck - three

Garlic, Softneck - three

Garlic, Elephant - three

Onions, white - three

Onions, yellow - three

Onions, purple - three

Peppers, large hot, any variety - three
Peppers, large sweet, any variety - three
Peppers, small hot - three
Peppers, small sweet - three
Potatoes, red - three

Potatoes, white - three
Potatoes, blue - three

Potatoes, russet - three
Potatoes, red, white, & blue - one of each all together
Rhubarb, stalks - five

Squash, Summer, any color - one
Squash, Other, any color - one
Tomatillos - three

Tomatoes, large - three
Tomatoes, medium - three
Tomatoes, small - three
Zucchini, green - two

Zucchini, yellow - two

Most Unusual - one

Competitive Exhibitor Guide e July 25-28, 2024

110 County Fair Ave, Caldwell, ID 83605 | www.canyoncountyfair.org | #FindYourFun @CanyonCountyFair



http://www.canyoncountyfair.org/

FIND YOUR FUN

622:
622:

Vegetables
Vegetables

DIVISION 623

623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:
623:

Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables
Youth Fruits & Vegetables

COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

157: Other Vegetable, not listed above - three
158: Other Vegetable, not listed above - one
CLASS

159:
160:
161:
162:
163:
164:
165:
166:
167:
168:
169:
170:
171:
172:
173:
174:
175:
176:
177:
178:
179:
180:
181:
182:
183:
184:

Apricots - three

Blackberries - half pint, stems attached

Raspberries - half pint, stems attached

Other Berries, not listed above - half pint, stems attached
Other Fruit, not listed above - three

Beans, green - seven
Beans, other - seven
Beets - three
Carrots - five

Corn - one

Cucumber, any variety - three

Onions, any variety - three

Peppers, large, any variety - three

Peppers, small, any variety - three

Potatoes, red - three
Potatoes, other - three
Rhubarb, stalks - five
Squash, any color - one
Sugar Beet - three
Tomatoes, small - three
Tomatoes, other - three
Zucchini, largest - one
Zucchini, market size - two
Most Unusual - one

Other Vegetable, not listed above - three
Other Vegetable, not listed above - one

Competitive Exhibitor Guide e July 25-28, 2024

110 County Fair Ave, Caldwell, ID 83605 | www.canyoncountyfair.org | #FindYourFun @CanyonCountyFair



http://www.canyoncountyfair.org/

