

Superintendent: Brad Stokes

Last Day to Drop off Entry Form	
Last Day to Submit Online Entry	
Exhibits Received (may enter on site) *NEW DAY AND TIME*	
Exhibits Judged	
Exhibits Released	

Thursday, July 18 by 4:30 p.m. Monday, July 22 by 11:59 p.m. Tuesday, July 23, 3:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Wednesday, July 24 Monday, July 29, 2:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Premiums offer	ed per Class	Rosettes/Awards	
Blue (1 st)	\$5.00	Best of Show	\$20 & Rosette
Red (2 nd)	\$4.00	Best of Youth Division	\$10 & Rosette
White (3 rd)	\$3.00	Merit Award	Rosette
		Superintendent's Choice	Rosette
		People's Choice	Rosette

- 1. General rules and regulations apply in this department.
- 2. For entry instructions, please refer to the General Information section of the Competitive Exhibitor Guide.

3. EXHIBITOR MAY MAKE ONLY ONE ENTRY IN EACH CLASS.

- 4. The exhibitor must have grown all items.
- 5. Please clean produce prior to entry.
- 6. The department will provide plates for exhibits.
- 7. Each entry to consist of three items unless otherwise specified.
- 8. If there is no class in the Youth Division for an exhibit, the youth exhibitor may enter in the Adult Divisions.



COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

DIVISION 621	CLASS
621: Fruits	115: Apples - three
621: Fruits	116: Apricots - three
621: Fruits	117: Plums - three
621: Fruits	118: Blackberries - half pint, stems attached
621: Fruits	119: Currants, cluster - half pint, stems attached
621: Fruits	120: Raspberries - half pint, stems attached
621: Fruits	121: Other Berries, not listed above - half pint, stems attached
621: Fruits	122: Other Fruit, not listed above - three
DIVISION 622	CLASS
622: Vegetables	123: Beans, green - seven
622: Vegetables	124: Beans, purple pod - seven
622: Vegetables	125: Beans, yellow - seven
622: Vegetables	126: Beets - three
622: Vegetables	127: Cabbage - one
622: Vegetables	128: Carrots - five
622: Vegetables	129: Corn - one
622: Vegetables	130: Cucumber, pickling - five
622: Vegetables	131: Cucumber, slicers - three
622: Vegetables	132: Garlic, Hardneck - three
622: Vegetables	133: Garlic, Softneck - three
622: Vegetables	134: Garlic, Elephant - three
622: Vegetables	135: Onions, white - three
622: Vegetables	136: Onions, yellow - three
622: Vegetables	137: Onions, purple - three
622: Vegetables	138: Peppers, large hot, any variety - three
622: Vegetables	139: Peppers, large sweet, any variety - three
622: Vegetables	140: Peppers, small hot - three
622: Vegetables	141: Peppers, small sweet - three
622: Vegetables	142: Potatoes, red - three
622: Vegetables	143: Potatoes, white - three
622: Vegetables	144: Potatoes, blue - three
622: Vegetables	145: Potatoes, russet - three
622: Vegetables	146: Potatoes, red, white, & blue - one of each all together
622: Vegetables	147: Rhubarb, stalks - five
622: Vegetables	148: Squash, Summer, any color - one
622: Vegetables	149: Squash, Other, any color - one
622: Vegetables	150: Tomatillos - three
622: Vegetables	151: Tomatoes, large - three
622: Vegetables	152: Tomatoes, medium - three
622: Vegetables	153: Tomatoes, small - three
622: Vegetables	154: Zucchini, green - two
622: Vegetables	155: Zucchini, yellow - two
622: Vegetables	156: Most Unusual - one

Competitive Exhibitor Guide • July 25-28, 2024



COMPETITIVE EXHIBITOR GUIDE

FRUITS AND VEGETABLES

622: Vegetables	157: Other Vegetable, not listed above - three
622: Vegetables	158: Other Vegetable, not listed above - one
DIVISION 623	CLASS
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	159: Apricots - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	160: Blackberries - half pint, stems attached
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	161: Raspberries - half pint, stems attached
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	162: Other Berries, not listed above - half pint, stems attached
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	163: Other Fruit, not listed above - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	164: Beans, green - seven
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	165: Beans, other - seven
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	166: Beets - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	167: Carrots - five
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	168: Corn - one
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	169: Cucumber, any variety - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	170: Onions, any variety - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	171: Peppers, large, any variety - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	172: Peppers, small, any variety - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	173: Potatoes, red - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	174: Potatoes, other - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	175: Rhubarb, stalks - five
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	176: Squash, any color - one
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	177: Sugar Beet - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	178: Tomatoes, small - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	179: Tomatoes, other - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	180: Zucchini, largest - one
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	181: Zucchini, market size - two
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	182: Most Unusual - one
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	183: Other Vegetable, not listed above - three
623: Youth Fruits & Vegetables	184: Other Vegetable, not listed above - one